Presents
RAILROAD SURVEYING 101
FUNDAMENTALS FROM THE RAILROAD PROFESSIONAL'S PERSPECTIVE
FOR
THE  SOCIETY OF LAND SURVEYORS OF IOWA
SLSI ANNUAL Workshop
SCHEMAN CENTER – IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY (AMES, IA)

188 759T
US-DOT/AAR
US-DOT/ AAR Crossing Numbering System
• Typical DOT number tag found attached to
poles, cross-bucks, mast-mounted flashing
lights/gate/bells, bridges and also stenciled
on signal department instrument cases
• UP & BNSF Now include those numbers
on the “Panic” signs found at all crossings
(UP is 4” x 8” Blue & White, BNSF’s are
14” x 18” Black and White steel signs...
UP
188 759T
US-DOT/AAR
US-DOT/ AAR Crossing Numbering System
• Tags can be gray-metal license plates
(4”x 9”) and/or 5”x9” laminated
cardboard tag
• DOT Numbers are unique to a particular
crossing in the USA, Number is a 6-digit
number and a check code letter….Tag
also shows track owner !
If All Else Fails, Before You Panic:
EMERGENCY NUMBERS
• UNION PACIFIC 1-800-848-8715 Dispatcher
1-800-877-7267 UP Police
• BNSF 1-800-832-5452 Emergency
• CN-IC             1-800-465-9239 Emergency
• CPR-Soo         1-800-551-2553 Emergency
• CSX 1-800-232-0144
• NS                   1-800-453-2530
• IAIS            1-800-321-3891
• ICE /DM&E 1-800-339-1080
ALL LISTED ON THE IOWA CONTACT SHEETS…
INCLUDE IN JOB BRIEFING
Panic Signs Look Like...
Norfolk Southern CSX
Panic Signs Look Like…
UNION PACIFIC BNSF
DOT # Information from Panic Signs
Example of web page
DOT # Information from Panic Signs
Example of web page
New Signs to Look for...
Information on New or  Modified Crossings
•The ONLY arbiter of what crossing is public or
private in Indiana is the IOWA DOT under its
application/ decision process. ( Ia  CH. 327G.15)
(You cannot turn a private crossing  into a public
crossing w/o IaDOT’s OVERVIEW!!!)
•The  ONLY agency that can permit placement of,
change width of or dictate change type of crossing
protection of a public crossing is the IOWA DOT
Railroad Section. (Local entities can, w/ IDOT
inclusion, run “town hall meeting” style agreements
with ALL parties in agreement (Ia CH 327G.16 &
327G.17 )
– Iowa DOT Railroad Section now administers the
DOT Crossing Number database for Iowa (Issues
new numbers and does record corrections)
IOWA STATUTE
• 327G.15 Railway and highway crossing at grade.
• Wherever a railway track crosses or shall hereafter cross a highway, street or alley, the railway corporation owning such tra ck and the department, in the case of
primary highways, the board of supervisors of the county in which such crossing is located, in the case of secondary roads, or the council of the city, in the case